
80

Easy to install 

Certificated by ENEC Kema Keur

LED indicator

Charging time of 24 hours

High temperature batteries Ni-Cd 

3 years warranty 

The latest version of conversion kits delivers optimum performance for a diverse 
choice of fluorescence lamp types and wattages. Two separate types are 
available for use in magnetic and high frequency circuits. The High Frequency 
version embodies an extra relay that prevents the lock-out of the ballast when it 
returns to mains mode. Low profile modules and unique chamfered battery end 
caps easing integration into swallow luminaries, are standard throughout the 
whole range of the conversion kits. 

Order code

CONVERSION KIT

Conversion kit for 
halogen 12V DC lamps 

Easy to install 

3 years warranty 

Compliant to EN 60-
598.2.22

HAL-LEAD

BQ1

BQ3

BQ1HF

BQ3HF

CQ1

CQ3

CQ1HF

CQ3HF

DQ1

DQ3

DQ1HF

DQ3HF

HAL-LEAD

HAL-NiCd

36 MAX

36 MAX

36 MAX

36 MAX

58 MAX

58 MAX

58 MAX

58 MAX

70 MAX

70 MAX

70 MAX

70 MAX

Halogen 12V

Halogen 12V

60´@36W  -  90´@18W

180´ 

60´@36W  -  90´@18W  

180´ 

60´@58W  -  90´@36W

180´ 

60´@58W  -  90´@36W

180´ 

90´@58W

180´ 

90´@58W

180´ 

60´

60´

3,6V-1,5Ah NiCd

3,6V-4Ah NiCd

3,6V-1,5Ah NiCd

3,6V-1,5Ah NiCd

4,8V, 1,5Ah Ni-Cd

4,8V, 4Ah Ni-Cd

4,8V, 1,5Ah Ni-Cd

4,8V, 4Ah Ni-Cd

6V-1,5Ah NiCd

6V-4Ah NiCd

6V-1,5Ah NiCd

6V-4Ah NiCd

Lead 12V / 7,2Ah

NiCd 2x6V / 4Ah

Conversion kits
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Specification

Applications

Technical Specifications

Electronic emergency conversion kit for fluorescence lamps (4 pins) with low profile 
module featuring 4 pole output switching. Maintained or non - maintained operation. 
Certificated by ENEC Kema Keur that meets all the European Standards. Several 
lamp options from 18W up to 70W fluorescence lamp or for halogen 12V DC lamps.   

Suggested type for non - maintained emergency 18W fluorescence lamp and 90' 
minutes emergency duration: Cooper Conversion Kit:    BQ1

Offices 

Hotels 

Restaurants 

Pubs and leisure clubs
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